Wish			
FORM PTO-1595 10.25 77 REC 10-26 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Of		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab tsettings: t t 10118	33479 <u>t</u> t		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ULRICH SCHWANTES, ALBERT SCHAUPP	Name: Dr. R. Pfleger Chemische Fabrik GmbH		
and MANFRED STÖHRER	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
AssignmentMerger	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Dr. Robert Pfleger Strasse		
Other	City: D-96052 Bamberg, Germany		
Execution Date: _Aug. 18, 9 and 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial number 08/971,423			
Filed November 17, 1997;			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No		
	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Diabated 9. Debate.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Mercanti	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Mercanti	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Mercanti Street Address: P.O. Box 484 City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08542	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Mercanti Street Address: P.O. Box 484 City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08542 1999 NTHAI1 00000334 08971A23 DO NOT USE 199. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Mercanti Street Address: P.O. Box 484 City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08542 199 NTHAI1 00000334 08971/423 DO NOT USE 561 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the concerning of the part of the part of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the concerning of the concerning of the part of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the concerning of the part of the part of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the concerning of the part of the part of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the concerning of the part of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED, ULRICH SCHWANTES, residing at ANGERREUTH 1, D-96129 GEISFELD, GERMANY; ALBERT SCHAUPP, residing at KAROLINGERSTRAßE 9, D-96129 AMLINGSTADT, GERMANY; and MANFRED STÖHRER residing at GRAF-ALBAN-STRAßE, D-82418 MURNAU, GERMANY; all citizens of Germany; have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

USE OF TROSPIUM CHLORIDE AND 2-COMPONENT SYSTEM FOR THE SAME

said APPLICATION being filed as U.S. patent application serial number 08/971,423, filed November 17, 1997;

WHEREAS, Dr. R. Pfleger Chemische Fabrik GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having an office at Dr. Robert Pfleger Strasse, D-96052 Bamberg, Germany (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0972 I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF this assignment	t has been executed by	y UNDERSIGNED	on the date

opposite their name.

DATE: 18. 18. 99.99

ULRICH SCHWANTES

Witness

Ursula Kröner

DATE: 09, 08, 1995

ALBERT SCHAUPP

Witness:

Úrsula Kröner

DATE: 13-8009

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

'MANFRED STÖHRER

Witness:

X

J . .